
Saturday, February 19/ NV AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.

..Nad 7.45,8.45 a.m. Londonle
8. 0 Entertainers All10, O Devotions10.20 For My Lady: FamousComedians: Melville Gideon11, 0 Commentary on Cricket
match, Auckland v. Wellington(relayed from Eden Park)
Running commentary onAuckland Trotting Club’s meet-
ee (relayed from Alexandraar
12.15 &1.15 p.m. LONDON NEWS2.0 Rhythm in Relays3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)6.41 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9.0 a.m, on Sunday7.15 Topical Talks from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Gil Dech and his Concert Orch-
estra,Maori Selection (arr. Dech)7.40 Franco Foresta ttenor)7.46 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Studio recital by DorothyStentiford (contralto),"Salaam" (Lang), "A SoftDay" (Stanford), "Willow
Song" (Sullivan), "O Thank MeNot" (Mallinson)8.12 Constant Lambert String
Orchestra,
"Capriol" Suite (Warlock)8.21 Studio recital by WilliamArmour (bass),"Myself When Young" (Leh-mann), "Drink to Me Only"(Calcott), "Kashmiri Song,""Less than the Dust" (Finden)8.31 Isador Goodman: (piano)8.39 Studio recital by ValerieMiller (soprano),"There’s a Bower of Roses,""Lane o’ the Thrushes" (Harty),"Young Love Lies Sleeping"
(Somervell), "Shepherd’s Song"(Plear)
8.51 Hillingdon Orchestra,"Caledonia" (Charrosin)8.67 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary8.26 Variety, featuring MichaelMoore and Eddie Pola and Com-
pany
10. 0 Sports summary10.10 Hit Parade (U.S.A. pro-gramm:)
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN ©

IN? AUCKLAND
880 ke. 34) m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music ~

8. 0 Radio Revue, with "NiggerMinstrels" at 8.30
8. 0 MUSIC from the MASTERS:
State Philharmonic Orchestra."Leonore"’ Overture No, 3,
Op. 72A (Beethoven)9.12 Boston Symphony Orch-
estra, "Peter and the Woif"
(Prokofleff)
9.36 Jussi Bjorling (tenor)9.44 Fritz Kreisler (violin),Rondo (from Serenade in
Major) (Mozart)9.52 Philadelphia Orchestra,"Les Preludes" (Liszt)10.8 Lotte Lehmann (so-prano) ‘
10.14 Boyd Neel String Orch-
estra, ‘"Rakastava,"’ ae(Sibelius)10.30 Close down |
OzZ0y) Aacetane
1. Op.m. Light orchestral items1.30 Miscellaneous recordings2.20 Piano medileys2.40 Light orchestral music3.0 Miscellaneous
4. 0 Piano-accordion selections4.20 Organ selections
¢ 40 Light popular itemsO Light orchestral selections6.30 Miscellaneous
7. O Sports results by GordonHutt
7.30
8. 01.0

er
Orchestral session
Dance session

1 Close down

iQ WELLINGTON |io 570 ke, 526 m.is+ ta 7.45, 8.45 a.m. copes
7.30 Breakfast session
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.15 For the Music Lover
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "Jezebel’sDaughter"
11. 0 "Famous Women of theTheatre-Ellen Terry"’:A. Talkby Pippa Robins
11.145 Variety
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Saturday Matinee
5. O Qhildren’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)6.41 List of names of men
Speaking in Radio Magazine on
go
ay :

0 Reserved7.15
qopical
Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:The Four Musketeers in Songsin Harmony

(A Studio Presentation)7. What the American Com-
mentators

Sey8.3 "The Old Crony: The DeathBelow"
8.30 Mh eae

|
Caravan," fea-

turing "The Great Gildersieeve"(U.S.A. programme)8.58 Station notices9.25 Interlude
9. 0 Newsreel with

Sornmeniany9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.Forces in the Pacific Islands(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T, Department’sShortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 nregacycles, 44.67 metres)
ae Make Believe Ballroomme
10. 0 Sports results10.10 The Masters in LighterMood
10.50 War Review11.20 Close down

|YC WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music8. 0 CLASSICAL music: Lon-don Symphony Orchestra,"Till’s Merry Pranks," Op. 28(Strauss)
8.17 Beniamino Gigl (tenor)8.20 Orchestre d@3 la Societedes Concerts du Conservatoire."Thamar" (Balakirey)8.37 Elisabeth Schumann (so-prano)
8.41 London Philharmonte or-
chestra, Espana Rhapsody (Chab-rier)
8.49 Alfred Cortot (piano),Two Preludes from Book 14

(Debussy)
8.55 New Symphony Orchestra,"Mediterranean" (Bax)
A New York PhilharmonicOfchestra presents a concertunder the conductorship ofJose. Iturbi
"New World" Symphony(Dvom@k), Soliloquy ‘(Iturbi),Piano Concerto No. 1 in E Flat(Liszt) (solo. pianist: JoseIturbi) (U.S.A. programme)10.10 In Quiet Mood10.30 Close down

V7 |b) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
ae Op.m. You Asked for Itsession10.0 Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370 m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports results and reviews8.0 Music, mirth and Invlody9. 0 Station notices9.2 Recordings10.0 Close down

2YH 750SOTRPTS395m
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
11, @ Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5.0 Tea Danes
6.30 ‘The Search for the Golden
Boomerang"
5.46 Light music6.0 "Rhythm All the Time"6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.41 List of names of men
Speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9 a.m. on Sunday6.45 Station announcem=2ntsCricket results .7. After dinner music7.18 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 "The Hunchback of BenAli"
7.45 What American Commen-tators Say8. 0 Half Hour of Variety
Coventry New Hippodrome Or-
chestra. "Show Boat" (Kern),"Vagabond King’? (Friml)8.6 Trefor Jones, Will Kingsand B. C. Hilliam, "Ladies of
Leamington" (Flotsam and Jet-
sam)
8. 9 Columbia Salon Orchestra,"Pale Moon" (Logan)8.12 Jack Warner (comedian),"The Drum Major" (Warner)8.15 Noel Coward, Medley ofNoel Coward Songs
8.23 Ivor Moreton and Dave
Aay, Vintage Valses8.30 Major Bowes
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "The Moonstone" (finalepisode)
9.47 Harry’s Tavern Band withthe. Ink Spots10.0 Close down

ReWAN
EP
920 ke. 327m.

pore
p.m. Listeners’ Own ses-

Ss on
8. 0 Symphony Orchestra, Sym-Phonic Rhapsodies (Coates)8.10 "Nobody’s Island’
8.35 Light recital
. 1 Dance music by GlennMiller’s Orchestra9.30 Swing session10. 0 Close down

72S GISBORNE980 ke. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Popular items7.15 Play: "The Sins of theFathers"
7.45 Melody
8. 0 Concert programme8.30 Old-tim: dance music9. 2 Popular recordings9.30 Dance music10. 0 Close down

SY/; CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m.

*5 da 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London8
9. O. Special American record-
ngs10.0 For My Lady: MasterSingers: Percy Hemming, bari-tone, (England)10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Famous Orchestras
11, 0 Light music11.20 Bing Crosby11.30
12. 0
Music While You WorkNew

_ Brighton TrottingClub meeting (relayed from the
Addington Racecourse)Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15
D.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright music2.30 Happy Memories3.0 Melodies You Know
. O Bands and Basses
4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and Melody5. 0. Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)6.41 List of names of mon
Speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9.0 a.m. on Sunday }

7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Harold Pres~cott (tenor),"Lorraine" (Sanderson), "OnceAgain" (Sullivan), "Sallie Hor-ner" (Wallace) ,
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
, George Scott- Wood andhis Salon Orchestra,"Dainty Debutante" (Wood)8.3 "Krazy Kapers"8.27 American Variety8.29 Judy Garland and JohnnyMercer,
"Friendship" (Porter8.32 Teddy Wilson piano),"Breakin’ in a Pair of Shoes’
(Washington)3 Norman Cloutier Orches-tra,
"Dancing in the Dark’8.38 The Four Bellies8.46 Teddy Wilson (plano)8.49 The Orchestra,"Rosalie" '
8.52 Judy Garland and GeneKelly,"For Me and My Gal" (Goetz)8.56 The Orchestra,"Memory Lane’8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Dance music
10. 0 Sports results10.15 Fitch Band Wagon, featur-ing Richard Himber’s Orchestra(U.S.A. programme)10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LOW tore50m|5. Op.m. Early evening melo-dies
6. O Everyman’s Music7. 0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:French ComposersState Opera Orchestra, "Ben-
Hore Cellini" Overture (Ber-0z)
8.10 Grand Orchestre Philhar-
monique of Paris, ‘La Rosiere
Republieains" Ballet Suite
(Gretry)
8.23 Marthe Nespoulous andHector Dufranne with Orches-tra, Act II, (Seene 2), "ARoom in the Castle’ (from"Pelleas and Melisande") (De-bussy)
8.31 Orchestre Symphoniquede Paris, ‘The Carnival ofAnimals" (Saint-Saens)9. 1 Boston Promenade Orch-estra, "L’Arlesienne" Suite No,
2 (Bizet)
9.147 Madeleine Grey (soprano)9.21 Orchestra Pasd3loupsoloists and chorus, "La Vie DuPoete" (Charpentier)10. O Retrospect
10.30 Close down

372 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Morning music10. 0 Close down12,0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m. LONDON NEWS)Commentaries on the races atthe Greymouth Jockey Club’sMeeting at Omoto0 Light and Bright5.30 Dinner music6.0 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.41 A list of the names of themen who will speak in theRadio Magazine "With the BoysOverseas" on Sunday morning6.45 Sports results6.57 Station notices7. 0 Se Fireremme7.16 Topica alk from BBC7.30 Miscellany
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "Lost Property"8.26 Paramount Theatre Orches-tra, "Victor Herbert Favourites"8. "The Bright Horizon":Humphrey Bishop production9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary8.26 Rhumba Rhythms and
Tango Tunes
9.37 Barbara James


